TENTATIVE AGENDA
Special Language Subcommittee
of the
Arkansas Legislative Council/Joint Budget Committee

Tuesday, November 13, 2018

7:30 AM
Room B, MAC
Little Rock, Arkansas
Sen. David Wallace, Chair Rep. Douglas House, Chair
Sen. Bruce Maloch, Vice-Chair Rep. LeAnne Burch, Vice-Chair
Sen. Cecile Bledsoe Rep. Stephen Meeks
Sen. Joyce Elliott Rep. Matthew J. Shepherd
Sen. Jason Rapert Rep. Jon S. Eubanks
Sen. Jonathan Dismang Rep. Andy Davis
Sen. Jim Hendren Rep. Dan M. Douglas
Sen. Jimmy Hickey, Jr Rep. Milton Nicks, Jr.
Sen. Larry Teague, ex officio Rep. Lane Jean, ex officio
Sen. Bill Sample, ex officio Rep. Jim Dotson, ex officio

A. Call to Order

B. Agencies with Language to be Batched:

Volume Agency Analyst

6 Health Department Mildred Hamilton
6 Economic Development Commission Mildred Hamilton
6 Workforce Services Kathryn Walden
6 Career Education Kathryn Walden
6 Career Education - Rehabilitation Services Kathryn Walden
6 Agriculture Department Kathy Schmidt

8 Department of Information Systems Billy Parrish

9 DHS - Director's Office Lilah Walls

9 DHS - Aging Adult and Behavioral Health Lilah Walls

Services Division

9 DHS - Provider Services and Quality Assurance  Lilah Walls

9 DHS County Operations Lilah Walls

9 DHS - Medical Services Lilah Walls

9 DHS - Youth Services Lilah Walls

9 Dept. of Education - Academic Facilities & Kathryn Walden

Transportation

9 State Library Kathryn Walden
9 Department of Correction Keith Tarter

9 Department of Community Correction Keith Tarter

9 Arkansas School for the Blind Kathryn Walden
9 Arkansas School for the Deaf Kathryn Walden
9 Arkansas Educational Television Kathryn Walden
9 Supreme Court Jennifer Rook

Note: All exhibits for this meeting are available by electronic means and are accessible on the General
Assembly's website at www.arkleg.state.ar.us

Notice: Silence your cell phones. Keep your personal conversations to a minimum. Observe restrictions
designating areas as 'Members and Staff Only'.


http://www.arkleg.state.ar.us

< A © OO OO0 o

olume/Page
18A

19
56
58
64
66
75
76
79
17
18
20
42
46
50
84
92
98
111
114
162
163
184
201

O O OO OO OWOOVWOOVWOVHVXOIAANAANAAINDTITAADITDDND

Administrative Office of the Courts
Treasurer of State

Office of the Governor

Governor's Mansion Commission
Office of the Liecutenant Governor
Secretary of State

Legislative Audit

Legislative Research

. Agencies with Language to be presented:

Agency
Career Education

Career Education

Economic Development Commission
Economic Development Commission
Economic Development Commission
Economic Development Commission
Economic Development Commission
Economic Development Commission
Economic Development Commission

Department of Information Systems
Department of Information Systems
Department of Information Systems
DHS - Developmental Disabilities
DHS - Developmental Disabilities
DHS - Developmental Disabilities

Dept.
Dept.
Dept.
Dept.
Dept.

of Education - General Education

of Education - Public School Fund
of Education - Public School Fund
of Education - Public School Fund
of Education - Public School Fund

Department of Community Correction
Department of Community Correction
Arkansas School for the Blind

AR Education Television Commission

Other Business: Items from the Hold List (Handouts)

Agency
Waterways Commission

State Police

D.
Volume
1

8

E.

Adjournment

Jennifer Rook
Jennifer Rook
Jennifer Rook
Jennifer Rook
Jennifer Rook
Jennifer Rook
Jennifer Rook
Jennifer Rook

Kathryn Walden
Kathryn Walden
Mildred Hamilton
Mildred Hamilton
Mildred Hamilton
Mildred Hamilton
Mildred Hamilton
Mildred Hamilton
Mildred Hamilton
Billy Parrish
Billy Parrish
Billy Parrish
Lilah Walls

Lilah Walls

Lilah Walls
Kathryn Walden
Kathryn Walden
Kathryn Walden
Kathryn Walden
Kathryn Walden
Keith Tarter
Keith Tarter
Kathryn Walden
Kathryn Walden

Keith Tarter
Keith Tarter



	EndHeader
	EndHeader2

