# TENTATIVE AGENDA Special Language Subcommittee of the

## **Arkansas Legislative Council/Joint Budget Committee**

## Tuesday, November 13, 2018 7:30 AM Room B, MAC Little Rock, Arkansas

Rep. LeAnne Burch, Vice-Chair
Rep. Stephen Meeks
Rep. Matthew J. Shepherd
Rep. Jon S. Eubanks
Rep. Andy Davis
Rep. Dan M. Douglas
Rep. Milton Nicks, Jr.
Rep. Lane Jean, ex officio
Rep. Jim Dotson, ex officio

A malreat

#### A. Call to Order

### **B.** Agencies with Language to be Batched:

<u>Volume</u>	Agency	<u>Analyst</u>
6	Health Department	Mildred Hamilton
6	Economic Development Commission	Mildred Hamilton
6	Workforce Services	Kathryn Walden
6	Career Education	Kathryn Walden
6	Career Education - Rehabilitation Services	Kathryn Walden
6	Agriculture Department	Kathy Schmidt
8	Department of Information Systems	Billy Parrish
9	DHS - Director's Office	Lilah Walls
9	DHS - Aging Adult and Behavioral Health	Lilah Walls
	Services Division	
9	DHS - Provider Services and Quality Assurance	Lilah Walls
9	DHS County Operations	Lilah Walls
9	DHS - Medical Services	Lilah Walls
9	DHS - Youth Services	Lilah Walls
9	Dept. of Education - Academic Facilities &	Kathryn Walden
	Transportation	
9	State Library	Kathryn Walden
9	Department of Correction	Keith Tarter
9	Department of Community Correction	Keith Tarter
9	Arkansas School for the Blind	Kathryn Walden
9	Arkansas School for the Deaf	Kathryn Walden
9	Arkansas Educational Television	Kathryn Walden
9	Supreme Court	Jennifer Rook

Note: All exhibits for this meeting are available by electronic means and are accessible on the General Assembly's website at <a href="https://www.arkleg.state.ar.us">www.arkleg.state.ar.us</a>

Notice: Silence your cell phones. Keep your personal conversations to a minimum. Observe restrictions designating areas as 'Members and Staff Only'.

9	Administrative Office of the Courts	Jennifer Rook
9	Treasurer of State	Jennifer Rook
9	Office of the Governor	Jennifer Rook
9	Governor's Mansion Commission	Jennifer Rook
9	Office of the Lieutenant Governor	Jennifer Rook
9	Secretary of State	Jennifer Rook
9	Legislative Audit	Jennifer Rook
9	Legislative Research	Jennifer Rook

## C. Agencies with Language to be presented:

Vol	ume/Page	Agency	
6	18A	Career Education	Kathryn Walden
6	19	Career Education	Kathryn Walden
6	56	<b>Economic Development Commission</b>	Mildred Hamilton
6	58	<b>Economic Development Commission</b>	Mildred Hamilton
6	64	<b>Economic Development Commission</b>	Mildred Hamilton
6	66	<b>Economic Development Commission</b>	Mildred Hamilton
6	75	<b>Economic Development Commission</b>	Mildred Hamilton
6	76	<b>Economic Development Commission</b>	Mildred Hamilton
6	79	<b>Economic Development Commission</b>	Mildred Hamilton
8	17	Department of Information Systems	Billy Parrish
8	18	Department of Information Systems	Billy Parrish
8	20	Department of Information Systems	Billy Parrish
9	42	DHS - Developmental Disabilities	Lilah Walls
9	46	DHS - Developmental Disabilities	Lilah Walls
9	50	DHS - Developmental Disabilities	Lilah Walls
9	84	Dept. of Education - General Education	Kathryn Walden
9	92	Dept. of Education - Public School Fund	Kathryn Walden
9	98	Dept. of Education - Public School Fund	Kathryn Walden
9	111	Dept. of Education - Public School Fund	Kathryn Walden
9	114	Dept. of Education - Public School Fund	Kathryn Walden
9	162	Department of Community Correction	Keith Tarter
9	163	Department of Community Correction	Keith Tarter
9	184	Arkansas School for the Blind	Kathryn Walden
9	201	AR Education Television Commission	Kathryn Walden

## **D. Other Business:** Items from the Hold List (Handouts)

<u>Volume</u>	<b>Agency</b>

1	Waterways Commission	Keith Tarter
8	State Police	Keith Tarter

## E. Adjournment